Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/05/2012

Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services NY PSC No. 1 Telephone

Leaf 28 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

Effective Date: July 5, 2012

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

## SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

## 3.13 Marketing Partnership Long Distance Savings Plan\*

Marketing Partnership Long Distance Savings Plan (MP LDSP) is offered to Customers who subscribe to service through a participating Internet Service Provider (ISP) or other Marketing Partnership (e.g. AOL Long Distance Savings Plan). The participating marketing partner must have a previously established partnership agreement with the Company. The Customer is billed for each call placed using MP LDSP. Each call is billed in one minute increments. The minimum call duration for billing purposes is one minute. The Customer has access to call detail and billing records only on-line through the participating marketing partner and billing is handled through commercial credit card payment arrangements. Monthly recurring charges apply only to residential toll-free calling service. Optional Travel Service is also available. Travel Service is accessed via a toll-free number provided by the Company. Fractional charges are rounded up to the next highest penny on a per call basis.

MP Outbound (1+) Rate Per Minute: MP Inbound (toll-free) Rate Per Minute:	<u>Minimum</u> \$0.075 \$0.075	<u>Maximum</u> \$1.00 \$1.00
Travel Card Rate Per Minute:	See Section 3.20	
Travel Card Charge, Per Call:	See Section 3.20	
Monthly Recurring Charge, per toll-free number	\$2.50	\$7.50

Issued by: Vice President – Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277

<sup>\*</sup>Effective March 18, 2005, this service is grandfathered and available only to existing Customers at existing locations.